
           ISU Representative                                      Mr. Jan Dijkema (NED)

                 Representative of the SS Technical Committee       Mr. Christian Breuer (GER)

                 Medical Advisor       Mr.  Hannu Koivu (FIN)

   Referee Men       Mr. Knut Atrthur Olsen (NOR)

                 Assistant Referee Men       Mr. Hanjo Heideman (NED)

      Referee Ladies       Ms. Debora Sighel (ITA)

                    Assistant Referee Ladies       Mr. Ivan Dyakov (RUS)

    Starters Men       Mr. Roman Danilov (RUS)

      Mr. Jyrki Jaaskelainen (FIN)

      Starters Ladies       Mr. Roland Steenbeck (GER)

      Ms. Jannie Smegen (NED)

ISU Appointed Officials



1 AUT Team Leader HANDSCHIEFF Michael

2 BEL Coach VAN DIJK Margo
Medical METHORST Johan
Team Leader VELDKAMP Bart
Coach TIJSSEN Rutger

3 BLR Medical KRAUZOU Vasilii
Team Leader MININ Sergei

4 CZE Team Leader NOVAK Petr

5 EST Team Leader DEN ELSEN Wim

6 GER Medical BLUME Katharina
Medical STANSCHUSS Claudia
Team Leader JASCH Helge
Coach NIEMANN-STIRNEMANN Gunda

7 HUN Team Official MUELLER Peter

8 ITA Team Leader BARONI Giorgio
RABOSIO Giulio

9 LAT Team Leader SILOVS Edvins

10 NED Coach ORIE Jac 
Coach RYKKLE Bjarne
Medical HOFMAN Nico
Coach KOLDER Peter
Medical RADMILOVIC Zoran
Coach TIMMER Marianne
Coach VAN LEEUWEN Floor
Medical KIELSTRA Sjoerd
Coach VEN DER WULP Aart
Medical WINK Erik
Team Official SNOEP Huub
Team Official VAN DEN ING Ronald
Medical STEUNEBRINK Mirjam
Team Leader VAN GENNIP Yvonne

List of Team Officials



11 NOR Coach HOISETH Edel Therese
Medical RUUD Kristian
Team Leader SKARLI Sondre

12 POL Team Leader KMIECIK Wieslaw
Medical MROZINSKA Natalia

13 RUS Coach MARCHETTO Maurizio
Medical PECHERSKY Yury
Coach POLTAVETS Konstantin
Team Leader LEBEDEVA Elena
Coach SIVKOV Viktor
Medical DIDONI Massimilliano
Medical SINELLI Francesco

14 SWE Team Leader HADDERS Mattias



ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

BEL 1 Jelena PEETERS 19-12-1985

BLR 2 Marina ZUEVA 20-03-1992

CZE 3 Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ 27-05-1987

CZE 4 Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01-04-1996

EST 5 Saskia ALUSALU 14-04-1994

GER 6 Jennifer BAY 25-06-1991

GER 7 Isabell OST 21-10-1988

ITA 8 Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 20-02-1991

NED 9 Linda DE VRIES 04-02-1988

NED 10 Yvonne NAUTA 21-02-1991

NED 11 Jorien VOORHUIS 26-08-1984

NED 12 Ireen WÜST 01-04-1986

NOR 13 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991

NOR 14 Ida NJÅTUN 06-02-1991

NOR 15 Frida VAN MEGEN 01-04-1989

POL 16 Aleksandra GOSS 30-08-1989

POL 17 Katarzyna WOZNIAK 05-10-1989

RUS 18 Olga GRAF 15-07-1983

RUS 19 Margarita RYZHOVA 16-12-1990

RUS 20 Yuliya SKOKOVA 01-12-1982

RUS 21 Natalya VORONINA 21-10-1994

SWE 22 Eva LAGRANGE 17-04-1993

Number of Participants: 22

Number of Nations: 11
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUT 101 Bram SMALLENBROEK 27-02-1987

BEL 102 Bart SWINGS 12-02-1991

BLR 103 Vitaly MIKHAILOV 24-08-1986

DEN 104 Viktor-Hald THORUP 14-08-1994

GER 105 Alexej BAUMGÄRTNER 13-07-1988

GER 106 Jonas PFLUG 10-05-1992

HUN 107 Konrád NAGY 26-03-1992

ITA 108 Andrea GIOVANNINI 27-08-1993

ITA 109 Luca STEFANI 22-02-1987

ITA 110 Nicola TUMOLERO 24-09-1994

LAT 111 Haralds SILOVS 07-04-1986

NED 112 Jos DE VOS 14-02-1991

NED 113 Sven KRAMER 23-04-1986

NED 114 Wouter OLDE HEUVEL 18-08-1986

NED 115 Koen VERWEIJ 26-08-1990

NOR 116 Håvard BØKKO 02-02-1987

NOR 117 Simen SPIELER NILSEN 04-08-1993

NOR 118 Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN 17-07-1992

NOR 119 Fredrik VAN DER HORST 02-12-1989

POL 120 Piotr PUSZKARSKI 31-12-1985

POL 121 Jan SZYMANSKI 02-03-1989

RUS 122 Sergey GRYAZTSOV 26-07-1986

RUS 123 Danil SINITSYN 15-03-1990

RUS 124 Denis YUSKOV 11-10-1989

RUS 201 Test RIDER-1

RUS 202 Test RIDER-2

SUI 125 Martin HÄNGGI 17-03-1968

SWE 126 David ANDERSSON 23-02-1994

SWE 127 Nils VAN DER POEL 25-04-1996

Number of Participants: 29

Number of Nations: 14
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW LADIES 500m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Eva LAGRANGE

Saskia ALUSALU

In

Out

22

5

SWE

EST

42.18

42.38
1

Isabell OST

Katarzyna WOZNIAK

In

Out

7

17

GER

POL

40.45

40.16
2

Jennifer BAY

Marina ZUEVA

In

Out

6

2

GER

BLR

40.47

41.32
3

Aleksandra GOSS

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ

In

Out

16

3

POL

CZE

41.13

39.49
4

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

Jelena PEETERS

In

Out

4

1

CZE

BEL

41.14

40.82
5

Jorien VOORHUIS

Natalya VORONINA

In

Out

11

21

NED

RUS

39.16

40.17
6

Yuliya SKOKOVA

Ireen WÜST

In

Out

20

12

RUS

NED

39.00

38.44
7

Olga GRAF

Ida NJÅTUN

In

Out

18

14

RUS

NOR

39.84

39.36
8

Hege BØKKO

Linda DE VRIES

In

Out

13

9

NOR

NED

39.05

39.79
9

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 22.  Eva LAGRANGE - SWE 5.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST

   11.46  13(11.4)100m

   42.11  17(30.6)FINISH

   11.92  18(11.9)100m

   42.89  18(30.9)FINISH

 2 7.  Isabell OST - GER 17.  Katarzyna WOZNIAK - POL

   11.58  15(11.5)100m

   41.15  12(29.5)FINISH

   11.39  11(11.3)100m

   41.16  13(29.7)FINISH

 3 6.  Jennifer BAY - GER 2.  Marina ZUEVA - BLR

   11.68  17(11.6)100m

   41.75  16(30.0)FINISH

   11.37  8(11.3)100m

   41.03  11(29.6)FINISH

 4 16.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL 3.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE

   11.40  12(11.4)100m

   41.49  15(30.0)FINISH

   11.38  10(11.3)100m

   40.06  6(28.6)FINISH

 5 4.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE 1.  Jelena PEETERS - BEL

   11.17  5(11.1)100m

   40.97  10(29.8)FINISH

   11.67  16(11.6)100m

   41.48  14(29.8)FINISH

 6 11.  Jorien VOORHUIS - NED 21.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS

   11.19  6(11.1)100m

   40.11  7(28.9)FINISH

   11.37  8(11.3)100m

   40.64  9(29.2)FINISH

 7 20.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS 12.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   11.09  3(11.0)100m

   39.72  3(28.6)FINISH

   10.92  1(10.9)100m

   39.24  1(28.3)FINISH

 8 18.  Olga GRAF - RUS 14.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   11.56  14(11.5)100m

   40.60  8(29.0)FINISH

   11.22  7(11.2)100m

   39.66  2(28.4)FINISH

 9 13.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 9.  Linda DE VRIES - NED

   11.09  3(11.0)100m

   39.89  4(28.8)FINISH

   10.95  2(10.9)100m

   40.05  5(29.1)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 12 39.24Ireen WÜST Out7  39.2401 NED

 14 39.66Ida NJÅTUN Out8  39.6602 NOR 0.42

 20 39.72Yuliya SKOKOVA In7  39.7203 RUS 0.48

 13 39.89Hege BØKKO In9  39.8904 NOR 0.65

 9 40.05Linda DE VRIES Out9  40.0505 NED 0.81

 3 40.06Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ Out4  40.0606 CZE 0.82

 11 40.11Jorien VOORHUIS In6  40.1107 NED 0.87

 18 40.60Olga GRAF In8  40.6008 RUS 1.36

 21 40.64Natalya VORONINA Out6  40.6409 RUS 1.40

 4 40.97Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA In5  40.97010 CZE 1.73

 2 41.03Marina ZUEVA Out3  41.03011 BLR 1.79

 7 41.15Isabell OST In2  41.15012 GER 1.91

 17 41.16Katarzyna WOZNIAK Out2  41.16013 POL 1.92

 1 41.48Jelena PEETERS Out5  41.48014 BEL 2.24

 16 41.49Aleksandra GOSS In4  41.49015 POL 2.25

 6 41.75Jennifer BAY In3  41.75016 GER 2.51

 22 42.11Eva LAGRANGE In1  42.11017 SWE 2.87

 5 42.89Saskia ALUSALU Out1  42.89018 EST 3.65

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 16:00 - End: 16:20

Temp: 12.4°C

Hum: 28.1%

Ice Temp: -5.5°C
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW MEN 500m *revised 1*

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Luca STEFANI

Jonas PFLUG

In

Out

109

106

ITA

GER

36.72

38.16
1

Haralds SILOVSIn 111 LAT 35.32
2

Viktor-Hald THORUP

Martin HÄNGGI

In

Out

104

125

DEN

SUI

38.79

38.47
3

Bram SMALLENBROEK

Andrea GIOVANNINI

In

Out

101

108

AUT

ITA

36.52

36.86
4

Jan SZYMANSKI

Piotr PUSZKARSKI

In

Out

121

120

POL

POL

36.35

36.54
5

Danil SINITSYN

Bart SWINGS

In

Out

123

102

RUS

BEL

36.96

36.73
6

Konrád NAGY

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

In

Out

107

103

HUN

BLR

37.46

36.36
7

Sven KRAMER

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN

In

Out

113

118

NED

NOR

36.17

36.56
8

Koen VERWEIJ

Simen SPIELER NILSEN

In

Out

115

117

NED

NOR

35.64

36.09
9

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL

Denis YUSKOV

In

Out

114

124

NED

RUS

36.17

36.28
10

Håvard BØKKO

David ANDERSSON

In

Out

116

126

NOR

SWE

35.85

36.33
11

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)  /  Starter: Jyrki JÄÄSKELÄINEN (FIN)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 109.  Luca STEFANI - ITA 106.  Jonas PFLUG - GER

   10.40  12(10.4)100m

   37.72  16(27.3)FINISH

   10.63  18(10.6)100m

   38.47  17(27.8)FINISH

 2 111.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT

   10.52  14(10.5)100m

   36.79  7(26.2)FINISH

100m

FINISH

 3 104.  Viktor-Hald THORUP - DEN 125.  Martin HÄNGGI - SUI

   10.72  20(10.7)100m

   38.74  18(28.0)FINISH

   10.88  21(10.8)100m

   39.87  19(28.9)FINISH

 4 101.  Bram SMALLENBROEK - AUT 108.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA

   10.56  15(10.5)100m

   37.35  20(26.7)FINISH

   10.47  13(10.4)100m

   37.38  21(26.9)FINISH

 5 121.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL 120.  Piotr PUSZKARSKI - POL

   10.27  7(10.2)100m

   36.47  3(26.2)FINISH

   10.28  8(10.2)100m

   37.18  12(26.9)FINISH

 6 123.  Danil SINITSYN - RUS 102.  Bart SWINGS - BEL

   10.58  17(10.5)100m

   37.33  14(26.7)FINISH

   10.69  19(10.6)100m

   37.06  11(26.3)FINISH

 7 107.  Konrád NAGY - HUN 103.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR

   10.57  16(10.5)100m

   37.28  13(26.7)FINISH

   10.38  10(10.3)100m

   37.47  15(27.0)FINISH

 8 113.  Sven KRAMER - NED 118.  Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN - NOR

   10.39  11(10.3)100m

   37.03  10(26.6)FINISH

   10.19  5(10.1)100m

   36.88  9(26.6)FINISH

 9 115.  Koen VERWEIJ - NED 117.  Simen SPIELER NILSEN - NOR

   10.28  8(10.2)100m

   36.20  1(25.9)FINISH

   10.13  4(10.1)100m

   36.73  6(26.6)FINISH

 10 114.  Wouter OLDE HEUVEL - NED 124.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS

   10.23  6(10.2)100m

   36.85  8(26.6)FINISH

   10.12  3(10.1)100m

   36.49  4(26.3)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 11 116.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR 126.  David ANDERSSON - SWE

   10.03  1(10.0)100m

   36.54  5(26.5)FINISH

   10.05  2(10.0)100m

   36.27  2(26.2)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 115 36.20Koen VERWEIJ In9  36.2001 NED

 126 36.27David ANDERSSON Out11  36.2702 SWE 0.07

 121 36.47Jan SZYMANSKI In5  36.4703 POL 0.27

 124 36.49Denis YUSKOV Out10  36.4904 RUS 0.29

 116 36.54Håvard BØKKO In11  36.5405 NOR 0.34

 117 36.73Simen SPIELER NILSEN Out9  36.7306 NOR 0.53

 111 36.79Haralds SILOVS In2  36.7907 LAT 0.59

 114 36.85Wouter OLDE HEUVEL In10  36.8508 NED 0.65

 118 36.88Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN Out8  36.8809 NOR 0.68

 113 37.03Sven KRAMER In8  37.03010 NED 0.83

 102 37.06Bart SWINGS Out6  37.06011 BEL 0.86

 120 37.18Piotr PUSZKARSKI Out5  37.18012 POL 0.98

 107 37.28Konrád NAGY In7  37.28013 HUN 1.08

 123 37.33Danil SINITSYN In6  37.33014 RUS 1.13

 101 37.35Bram SMALLENBROEK In4  37.35015 AUT 1.15

 108 37.38Andrea GIOVANNINI Out4  37.38016 ITA 1.18

 103 37.47Vitaly MIKHAILOV Out7  37.47017 BLR 1.27

 109 37.72Luca STEFANI In1  37.72018 ITA 1.52

 106 38.47Jonas PFLUG Out1  38.47019 GER 2.27

 104 38.74Viktor-Hald THORUP In3  38.74020 DEN 2.54

 125 39.87Martin HÄNGGI Out3  39.87021 SUI 3.67

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Jyrki JÄÄSKELÄINEN (FIN)

Start: 16:46 - End: 17:14

Temp: 12.7°C

Hum: 33%

Ice Temp: -5.6°C
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW LADIES 3000m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Hege BØKKO

Eva LAGRANGE

In

Out

13

22

NOR

SWE

4:12.81

4:23.77
1

Ida NJÅTUN

Jennifer BAY

In

Out

14

6

NOR

GER

4:01.47

4:06.02
2

Jelena PEETERS

Isabell OST

In

Out

1

7

BEL

GER

4:04.00

4:07.51
3

Saskia ALUSALU

Aleksandra GOSS

In

Out

5

16

EST

POL

4:15.41

4:15.42
4

Marina ZUEVA

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

In

Out

2

4

BLR

CZE

4:13.21

4:20.03
5

Ireen WÜST

Jorien VOORHUIS

In

Out

12

11

NED

NED

3:58.01

3:59.51
6

Linda DE VRIES

Katarzyna WOZNIAK

In

Out

9

17

NED

POL

4:01.00

4:04.82
7

Natalya VORONINA

Yuliya SKOKOVA

In

Out

21

20

RUS

RUS

4:10.91

4:07.00
8

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ

Olga GRAF

In

Out

3

18

CZE

RUS

3:55.55

4:03.47
9

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)  /  Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 3000m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 13.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 22.  Eva LAGRANGE - SWE

   21.00  15(21.0)200m

   54.14  17(33.1)600m

 1:28.27  17(34.1)1000m

 2:03.07  17(34.8)1400m

 2:38.31  17(35.2)1800m

 3:14.64  17(36.3)2200m

 3:51.64  17(37.0)2600m

 4:29.88  17(38.2)FINISH

   21.13  17(21.1)200m

   54.76  18(33.6)600m

 1:29.88  18(35.1)1000m

 2:04.86  18(34.9)1400m

 2:40.12  18(35.2)1800m

 3:16.25  18(36.1)2200m

 3:53.85  18(37.6)2600m

 4:31.95  18(38.1)FINISH

 2 14.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 6.  Jennifer BAY - GER

   20.15  3(20.1)200m

   51.70  3(31.5)600m

 1:23.85  4(32.1)1000m

 1:56.45  4(32.6)1400m

 2:29.20  4(32.7)1800m

 3:02.42  5(33.2)2200m

 3:36.46  5(34.0)2600m

 4:11.33  6(34.8)FINISH

   20.90  14(20.9)200m

   53.38  13(32.4)600m

 1:26.54  12(33.1)1000m

 2:00.59  14(34.0)1400m

 2:34.94  13(34.3)1800m

 3:09.65  13(34.7)2200m

 3:44.66  12(35.0)2600m

 4:19.46  13(34.8)FINISH

 3 1.  Jelena PEETERS - BEL 7.  Isabell OST - GER

   20.60  8(20.6)200m

   53.62  14(33.0)600m

 1:27.56  16(33.9)1000m

 2:01.33  16(33.7)1400m

 2:35.30  16(33.9)1800m

 3:09.55  11(34.2)2200m

 3:43.17  10(33.6)2600m

 4:16.96  10(33.7)FINISH

   20.74  9(20.7)200m

   53.37  12(32.6)600m

 1:26.83  14(33.4)1000m

 2:00.42  11(33.5)1400m

 2:34.50  10(34.0)1800m

 3:08.97  10(34.4)2200m

 3:43.95  11(34.9)2600m

 4:18.41  11(34.4)FINISH

 4 5.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST 16.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL

   21.06  16(21.0)200m

   53.63  15(32.5)600m

 1:26.74  13(33.1)1000m

 2:00.44  12(33.7)1400m

 2:34.78  11(34.3)1800m

 3:09.98  14(35.2)2200m

 3:45.72  16(35.7)2600m

 4:22.66  16(36.9)FINISH

   20.83  12(20.8)200m

   53.35  11(32.5)600m

 1:26.85  15(33.5)1000m

 2:00.46  13(33.6)1400m

 2:34.84  12(34.3)1800m

 3:09.64  12(34.8)2200m

 3:44.91  14(35.2)2600m

 4:19.92  14(35.0)FINISH

 5 2.  Marina ZUEVA - BLR 4.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE

   20.42  6(20.4)200m

   53.03  9(32.6)600m

 1:26.33  11(33.3)1000m

 2:00.60  15(34.2)1400m

 2:35.10  14(34.5)1800m

 3:10.01  15(34.9)2200m

 3:44.80  13(34.7)2600m

 4:19.21  12(34.4)FINISH

   20.39  5(20.3)200m

   52.73  6(32.3)600m

 1:26.13  10(33.4)1000m

 2:00.25  10(34.1)1400m

 2:35.16  15(34.9)1800m

 3:10.18  16(35.0)2200m

 3:45.68  15(35.5)2600m

 4:21.37  15(35.6)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 6 12.  Ireen WÜST - NED 11.  Jorien VOORHUIS - NED

   19.96  2(19.9)200m

   51.19  2(31.2)600m

 1:23.40  2(32.2)1000m

 1:56.00  3(32.6)1400m

 2:28.23  3(32.2)1800m

 3:00.74  3(32.5)2200m

 3:34.17  3(33.4)2600m

 4:07.49  2(33.3)FINISH

   20.23  4(20.2)200m

   52.47  5(32.2)600m

 1:25.54  6(33.0)1000m

 1:58.49  7(32.9)1400m

 2:31.32  7(32.8)1800m

 3:04.31  6(32.9)2200m

 3:37.42  6(33.1)2600m

 4:10.94  5(33.5)FINISH

 7 9.  Linda DE VRIES - NED 17.  Katarzyna WOZNIAK - POL

   19.69  1(19.6)200m

   50.90  1(31.2)600m

 1:22.62  1(31.7)1000m

 1:54.59  1(31.9)1400m

 2:26.76  1(32.1)1800m

 2:59.46  1(32.7)2200m

 3:33.20  2(33.7)2600m

 4:07.50  3(34.3)FINISH

   20.76  10(20.7)200m

   52.99  8(32.2)600m

 1:25.71  7(32.7)1000m

 1:58.55  8(32.8)1400m

 2:31.84  8(33.2)1800m

 3:05.74  8(33.9)2200m

 3:40.51  9(34.7)2600m

 4:16.43  9(35.9)FINISH

 8 21.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS 20.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS

   20.76  10(20.7)200m

   53.66  16(32.9)600m

 1:26.09  9(32.4)1000m

 1:59.38  9(33.2)1400m

 2:32.36  9(32.9)1800m

 3:06.00  9(33.6)2200m

 3:39.75  8(33.7)2600m

 4:13.60  8(33.8)FINISH

   20.84  13(20.8)200m

   53.11  10(32.2)600m

 1:25.77  8(32.6)1000m

 1:58.36  6(32.5)1400m

 2:31.15  6(32.7)1800m

 3:04.33  7(33.1)2200m

 3:38.28  7(33.9)2600m

 4:13.02  7(34.7)FINISH

 9 3.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 18.  Olga GRAF - RUS

   20.45  7(20.4)200m

   51.84  4(31.3)600m

 1:23.62  3(31.7)1000m

 1:55.45  2(31.8)1400m

 2:27.40  2(31.9)1800m

 2:59.70  2(32.3)2200m

 3:32.23  1(32.5)2600m

 4:05.23  1(33.0)FINISH

   21.20  18(21.2)200m

   52.81  7(31.6)600m

 1:24.67  5(31.8)1000m

 1:57.12  5(32.4)1400m

 2:29.70  5(32.5)1800m

 3:02.41  4(32.7)2200m

 3:35.48  4(33.0)2600m

 4:08.93  4(33.4)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT LADIES 3000m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 3 4:05.23Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In9  40.8711 CZE

 12 4:07.49Ireen WÜST In6  41.2482 NED 2.26

 9 4:07.50Linda DE VRIES In7  41.2503 NED 2.27

 18 4:08.93Olga GRAF Out9  41.4884 RUS 3.70

 11 4:10.94Jorien VOORHUIS Out6  41.8235 NED 5.71

 14 4:11.33Ida NJÅTUN In2  41.8886 NOR 6.10

 20 4:13.02Yuliya SKOKOVA Out8  42.1707 RUS 7.79

 21 4:13.60Natalya VORONINA In8  42.2668 RUS 8.37

 17 4:16.43Katarzyna WOZNIAK Out7  42.7389 POL 11.20

 1 4:16.96Jelena PEETERS In3  42.82610 BEL 11.73

 7 4:18.41Isabell OST Out3  43.06811 GER 13.18

 2 4:19.21Marina ZUEVA In5  43.20112 BLR 13.98

 6 4:19.46Jennifer BAY Out2  43.24313 GER 14.23

 16 4:19.92Aleksandra GOSS Out4  43.32014 POL 14.69

 4 4:21.37Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA Out5  43.56115 CZE 16.14

 5 4:22.66Saskia ALUSALU In4  43.77616 EST 17.43

 13 4:29.88Hege BØKKO In1  44.98017 NOR 24.65

 22 4:31.95Eva LAGRANGE Out1  45.32518 SWE 26.72

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)

Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)

Start: 17:40 - End: 18:55

Temp: 12.7°C

Hum: 34.8%

Ice Temp: -5.1°C
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW MEN 5000m *revised 1*

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

David ANDERSSON

Simen SPIELER NILSEN

In

Out

126

117

SWE

NOR

6:40.16

6:26.26
1

Bram SMALLENBROEKIn 101 AUT 6:33.06
2

Piotr PUSZKARSKI

Konrád NAGY

In

Out

120

107

POL

HUN

6:34.26

6:42.06
3

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

Martin HÄNGGI

In

Out

103

125

BLR

SUI

6:26.09

6:35.30
4

Luca STEFANI

Andrea GIOVANNINI

In

Out

109

108

ITA

ITA

6:20.71

6:25.24
5

Viktor-Hald THORUP

Haralds SILOVS

In

Out

104

111

DEN

LAT

6:31.43

6:17.13
6

Denis YUSKOV

Danil SINITSYN

In

Out

124

123

RUS

RUS

6:11.79

6:14.01
7

Bart SWINGS

Håvard BØKKO

In

Out

102

116

BEL

NOR

6:13.37

6:09.94
8

Jan SZYMANSKI

Jonas PFLUG

In

Out

121

106

POL

GER

6:21.55

6:29.00
9

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL

Koen VERWEIJ

In

Out

114

115

NED

NED

6:16.26

6:09.51
10

Sven KRAMER

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN

In

Out

113

118

NED

NOR

6:03.32

6:10.47
11

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)  /  Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 5000m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 126.  David ANDERSSON - SWE 117.  Simen SPIELER NILSEN - NOR

   18.68  3(18.6)200m

   49.34  9(30.6)600m

 1:21.83  15(32.4)1000m

 1:55.26  18(33.4)1400m

 2:29.09  21(33.8)1800m

 3:03.22  21(34.1)2200m

 3:37.93  21(34.7)2600m

 4:13.18  21(35.2)3000m

 4:49.62  21(36.4)3400m

 5:26.69  21(37.0)3800m

 6:04.10  21(37.4)4200m

 6:41.99  21(37.8)4600m

 7:19.90  21(37.9)FINISH

   18.69  5(18.6)200m

   48.89  7(30.2)600m

 1:20.40  8(31.5)1000m

 1:52.28  10(31.8)1400m

 2:24.32  12(32.0)1800m

 2:56.28  12(31.9)2200m

 3:28.46  12(32.1)2600m

 4:00.91  13(32.4)3000m

 4:33.68  14(32.7)3400m

 5:06.88  14(33.2)3800m

 5:40.65  15(33.7)4200m

 6:14.46  16(33.8)4600m

 6:48.95  17(34.4)FINISH

 2 101.  Bram SMALLENBROEK - AUT

   19.26  14(19.2)200m

   49.68  12(30.4)600m

 1:20.97  11(31.2)1000m

 1:52.88  13(31.9)1400m

 2:25.08  14(32.2)1800m

 2:57.40  15(32.3)2200m

 3:29.76  16(32.3)2600m

 4:02.39  16(32.6)3000m

 4:35.34  17(32.9)3400m

 5:08.48  16(33.1)3800m

 5:41.81  17(33.3)4200m

 6:15.40  18(33.5)4600m

 6:49.74  18(34.3)FINISH

200m

600m

1000m

1400m

1800m

2200m

2600m

3000m

3400m

3800m

4200m

4600m

FINISH

 3 120.  Piotr PUSZKARSKI - POL 107.  Konrád NAGY - HUN

   19.61  18(19.6)200m

   51.37  20(31.7)600m

 1:23.56  21(32.1)1000m

 1:55.95  21(32.3)1400m

 2:28.08  20(32.1)1800m

 3:00.02  18(31.9)2200m

 3:31.86  18(31.8)2600m

 4:03.66  17(31.8)3000m

 4:35.32  16(31.6)3400m

 5:06.95  15(31.6)3800m

 5:39.07  14(32.1)4200m

 6:11.86  13(32.7)4600m

 6:45.17  14(33.3)FINISH

   19.41  16(19.4)200m

   51.12  18(31.7)600m

 1:23.54  20(32.4)1000m

 1:55.47  19(31.9)1400m

 2:27.85  18(32.3)1800m

 3:00.10  19(32.2)2200m

 3:32.39  19(32.2)2600m

 4:04.42  19(32.0)3000m

 4:37.06  19(32.6)3400m

 5:10.63  19(33.5)3800m

 5:44.48  19(33.8)4200m

 6:18.99  19(34.5)4600m

 6:53.53  19(34.5)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 4 103.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR 125.  Martin HÄNGGI - SUI

   19.92  20(19.9)200m

   51.11  17(31.1)600m

 1:22.30  17(31.1)1000m

 1:54.00  15(31.7)1400m

 2:25.46  15(31.4)1800m

 2:57.24  14(31.7)2200m

 3:28.94  14(31.7)2600m

 4:00.94  14(32.0)3000m

 4:33.19  13(32.2)3400m

 5:06.05  13(32.8)3800m

 5:38.94  13(32.8)4200m

 6:12.34  14(33.4)4600m

 6:45.82  15(33.4)FINISH

   20.13  21(20.1)200m

   51.54  21(31.4)600m

 1:23.49  19(31.9)1000m

 1:55.77  20(32.2)1400m

 2:28.06  19(32.2)1800m

 3:00.55  20(32.4)2200m

 3:33.05  20(32.5)2600m

 4:05.80  20(32.7)3000m

 4:38.58  20(32.7)3400m

 5:10.94  20(32.3)3800m

 5:43.06  18(32.1)4200m

 6:15.12  17(32.0)4600m

 6:47.57  16(32.4)FINISH

 5 109.  Luca STEFANI - ITA 108.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA

   19.32  15(19.3)200m

   50.15  15(30.8)600m

 1:22.03  16(31.8)1000m

 1:54.64  17(32.6)1400m

 2:26.93  17(32.2)1800m

 2:59.46  17(32.5)2200m

 3:31.81  17(32.3)2600m

 4:04.32  18(32.5)3000m

 4:36.40  18(32.0)3400m

 5:08.69  17(32.2)3800m

 5:40.68  16(31.9)4200m

 6:12.82  15(32.1)4600m

 6:44.61  13(31.8)FINISH

   19.21  12(19.2)200m

   49.72  13(30.5)600m

 1:21.30  13(31.5)1000m

 1:53.06  14(31.7)1400m

 2:24.90  13(31.8)1800m

 2:56.68  13(31.7)2200m

 3:28.70  13(32.0)2600m

 4:00.58  12(31.8)3000m

 4:32.28  12(31.7)3400m

 5:04.04  12(31.7)3800m

 5:35.83  12(31.7)4200m

 6:07.56  12(31.7)4600m

 6:39.04  12(31.4)FINISH

 6 104.  Viktor-Hald THORUP - DEN 111.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT

   19.82  19(19.8)200m

   51.19  19(31.3)600m

 1:22.65  18(31.4)1000m

 1:54.37  16(31.7)1400m

 2:25.83  16(31.4)1800m

 2:57.49  16(31.6)2200m

 3:29.33  15(31.8)2600m

 4:01.36  15(32.0)3000m

 4:34.87  15(33.5)3400m

 5:10.38  18(35.5)3800m

 5:46.84  20(36.4)4200m

 6:22.25  20(35.4)4600m

 6:57.83  20(35.5)FINISH

   19.03  11(19.0)200m

   49.56  11(30.5)600m

 1:20.99  12(31.4)1000m

 1:52.53  11(31.5)1400m

 2:23.91  11(31.3)1800m

 2:55.16  11(31.2)2200m

 3:26.29  11(31.1)2600m

 3:57.54  11(31.2)3000m

 4:28.69  10(31.1)3400m

 4:59.72  10(31.0)3800m

 5:30.45  9(30.7)4200m

 6:01.08  7(30.6)4600m

 6:31.68  7(30.6)FINISH

 7 124.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS 123.  Danil SINITSYN - RUS

   18.87  9(18.8)200m

   49.16  8(30.2)600m

 1:19.58  7(30.4)1000m

 1:49.65  6(30.0)1400m

 2:19.92  6(30.2)1800m

 2:50.25  6(30.3)2200m

 3:21.18  6(30.9)2600m

 3:52.11  6(30.9)3000m

 4:23.47  6(31.3)3400m

 4:54.92  6(31.4)3800m

 5:25.74  6(30.8)4200m

 5:56.38  6(30.6)4600m

 6:27.43  6(31.0)FINISH

   19.45  17(19.4)200m

   49.92  14(30.4)600m

 1:20.54  9(30.6)1000m

 1:51.24  8(30.7)1400m

 2:21.48  8(30.2)1800m

 2:51.85  8(30.3)2200m

 3:22.35  7(30.5)2600m

 3:53.08  7(30.7)3000m

 4:24.42  7(31.3)3400m

 4:56.32  7(31.9)3800m

 5:28.65  7(32.3)4200m

 6:01.15  8(32.5)4600m

 6:32.61  8(31.4)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 8 102.  Bart SWINGS - BEL 116.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   18.95  10(18.9)200m

   48.51  4(29.5)600m

 1:18.47  4(29.9)1000m

 1:48.74  4(30.2)1400m

 2:19.01  4(30.2)1800m

 2:49.36  4(30.3)2200m

 3:19.81  4(30.4)2600m

 3:50.17  5(30.3)3000m

 4:20.62  5(30.4)3400m

 4:51.38  5(30.7)3800m

 5:22.65  5(31.2)4200m

 5:54.32  5(31.6)4600m

 6:26.42  5(32.1)FINISH

   18.85  8(18.8)200m

   48.81  6(29.9)600m

 1:19.27  6(30.4)1000m

 1:50.08  7(30.8)1400m

 2:20.76  7(30.6)1800m

 2:51.77  7(31.0)2200m

 3:22.99  8(31.2)2600m

 3:54.19  8(31.2)3000m

 4:25.57  8(31.3)3400m

 4:57.32  8(31.7)3800m

 5:29.23  8(31.9)4200m

 6:01.56  9(32.3)4600m

 6:33.97  9(32.4)FINISH

 9 121.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL 106.  Jonas PFLUG - GER

   18.69  5(18.6)200m

   49.49  10(30.8)600m

 1:20.92  10(31.4)1000m

 1:52.17  9(31.2)1400m

 2:23.10  9(30.9)1800m

 2:53.94  9(30.8)2200m

 3:25.06  9(31.1)2600m

 3:56.25  9(31.1)3000m

 4:27.72  9(31.4)3400m

 4:58.72  9(31.0)3800m

 5:30.87  10(32.1)4200m

 6:04.30  10(33.4)4600m

 6:36.49  11(32.1)FINISH

   19.24  13(19.2)200m

   50.34  16(31.1)600m

 1:21.80  14(31.4)1000m

 1:52.85  12(31.0)1400m

 2:23.86  10(31.0)1800m

 2:54.70  10(30.8)2200m

 3:25.82  10(31.1)2600m

 3:57.34  10(31.5)3000m

 4:29.06  11(31.7)3400m

 5:00.77  11(31.7)3800m

 5:32.65  11(31.8)4200m

 6:04.69  11(32.0)4600m

 6:36.45  10(31.7)FINISH

 10 114.  Wouter OLDE HEUVEL - NED 115.  Koen VERWEIJ - NED

   18.57  2(18.5)200m

   48.00  3(29.4)600m

 1:17.66  2(29.6)1000m

 1:47.56  2(29.9)1400m

 2:17.92  3(30.3)1800m

 2:48.20  3(30.2)2200m

 3:18.60  3(30.4)2600m

 3:49.17  3(30.5)3000m

 4:19.73  3(30.5)3400m

 4:50.38  3(30.6)3800m

 5:20.77  2(30.3)4200m

 5:51.40  3(30.6)4600m

 6:22.32  2(30.9)FINISH

   18.68  3(18.6)200m

   47.50  2(28.8)600m

 1:16.98  1(29.4)1000m

 1:46.52  1(29.5)1400m

 2:16.39  1(29.8)1800m

 2:46.62  1(30.2)2200m

 3:17.10  2(30.4)2600m

 3:47.65  2(30.5)3000m

 4:18.45  2(30.8)3400m

 4:49.62  2(31.1)3800m

 5:21.19  4(31.5)4200m

 5:52.62  4(31.4)4600m

 6:23.86  4(31.2)FINISH

 11 113.  Sven KRAMER - NED 118.  Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN - NOR

   18.38  1(18.3)200m

   47.47  1(29.0)600m

 1:17.70  3(30.2)1000m

 1:47.56  2(29.8)1400m

 2:17.11  2(29.5)1800m

 2:46.84  2(29.7)2200m

 3:16.50  1(29.6)2600m

 3:46.12  1(29.6)3000m

 4:15.97  1(29.8)3400m

 4:45.80  1(29.8)3800m

 5:15.90  1(30.1)4200m

 5:46.41  1(30.5)4600m

 6:17.32  1(30.9)FINISH

   18.70  7(18.7)200m

   48.55  5(29.8)600m

 1:18.79  5(30.2)1000m

 1:48.92  5(30.1)1400m

 2:19.13  5(30.2)1800m

 2:49.56  5(30.4)2200m

 3:19.83  5(30.2)2600m

 3:49.98  4(30.1)3000m

 4:20.26  4(30.2)3400m

 4:50.52  4(30.2)3800m

 5:20.81  3(30.2)4200m

 5:51.32  2(30.5)4600m

 6:22.98  3(31.6)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT MEN 5000m

Saturday, 10 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 113 6:17.32Sven KRAMER In11  37.7321 NED

 114 6:22.32Wouter OLDE HEUVEL In10  38.2322 NED 5.00

 118 6:22.98Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN Out11  38.2983 NOR 5.66

 115 6:23.86Koen VERWEIJ Out10  38.3864 NED 6.54

 102 6:26.42Bart SWINGS In8  38.6425 BEL 9.10

 124 6:27.43Denis YUSKOV In7  38.7436 RUS 10.11

 111 6:31.68Haralds SILOVS Out6  39.1687 LAT 14.36

 123 6:32.61Danil SINITSYN Out7  39.2618 RUS 15.29

 116 6:33.97Håvard BØKKO Out8  39.3979 NOR 16.65

 106 6:36.45Jonas PFLUG Out9  39.64510 GER 19.13

 121 6:36.49Jan SZYMANSKI In9  39.64911 POL 19.17

 108 6:39.04Andrea GIOVANNINI Out5  39.90412 ITA 21.72

 109 6:44.61Luca STEFANI In5  40.46113 ITA 27.29

 120 6:45.17Piotr PUSZKARSKI In3  40.51714 POL 27.85

 103 6:45.82Vitaly MIKHAILOV In4  40.58215 BLR 28.50

 125 6:47.57Martin HÄNGGI Out4  40.75716 SUI 30.25

 117 6:48.95Simen SPIELER NILSEN Out1  40.89517 NOR 31.63

 101 6:49.74Bram SMALLENBROEK In2  40.97418 AUT 32.42

 107 6:53.53Konrád NAGY Out3  41.35319 HUN 36.21

 104 6:57.83Viktor-Hald THORUP In6  41.78320 DEN 40.51

 126 7:19.90David ANDERSSON In1  43.99021 SWE 62.58

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)

Start: 20:30 - End: 21:09

Temp: 12.9°C

Hum: 35.7%

Ice Temp: -5.2°C
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW LADIES 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Saskia ALUSALU

Eva LAGRANGE

In

Out

5

22

86.666

87.435

(17)

(18)

EST

SWE

2:04.28

2:06.00
1

Hege BØKKO

Jennifer BAY

In

Out

13

6

84.870

84.993

(15)

(16)

NOR

GER

1:57.91

1:56.24
2

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

Aleksandra GOSS

In

Out

4

16

84.531

84.810

(13)

(14)

CZE

POL

2:02.38

2:03.59
3

Marina ZUEVA

Jelena PEETERS

In

Out

2

1

84.231

84.306

(11)

(12)

BLR

BEL

2:02.52

1:57.67
4

Katarzyna WOZNIAK

Isabell OST

In

Out

17

7

83.898

84.218

(9)

(10)

POL

GER

1:58.20

1:56.72
5

Olga GRAF

Natalya VORONINA

In

Out

18

21

82.088

82.906

(7)

(8)

RUS

RUS

1:55.67

2:01.74
6

Yuliya SKOKOVA

Jorien VOORHUIS

In

Out

20

11

81.890

81.933

(5)

(6)

RUS

NED

1:53.87

1:54.85
7

Linda DE VRIES

Ida NJÅTUN

In

Out

9

14

81.300

81.548

(3)

(4)

NED

NOR

1:56.48

1:54.09
8

Ireen WÜST

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ

In

Out

12

3

80.488

80.931

(1)

(2)

NED

CZE

1:52.08

1:54.44
9

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)  /  Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 5.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST 22.  Eva LAGRANGE - SWE

   28.18  18(28.1)300m

   59.46  17(31.2)700m

 1:32.66  17(33.2)1100m

 2:07.39  17(34.7)FINISH

   27.99  17(27.9)300m

 1:00.16  18(32.1)700m

 1:34.02  18(33.8)1100m

 2:08.72  18(34.7)FINISH

 2 13.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 6.  Jennifer BAY - GER

   26.75  7(26.7)300m

   57.14  10(30.3)700m

 1:29.35  11(32.2)1100m

 2:03.42  11(34.0)FINISH

   27.63  16(27.6)300m

   58.63  16(31.0)700m

 1:30.70  15(32.0)1100m

 2:03.53  13(32.8)FINISH

 3 4.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE 16.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL

   26.97  11(26.9)300m

   58.31  15(31.3)700m

 1:31.71  16(33.4)1100m

 2:06.77  16(35.0)FINISH

   27.23  13(27.2)300m

   57.82  12(30.5)700m

 1:30.41  13(32.5)1100m

 2:04.46  15(34.0)FINISH

 4 2.  Marina ZUEVA - BLR 1.  Jelena PEETERS - BEL

   27.08  12(27.0)300m

   57.94  14(30.8)700m

 1:30.47  14(32.5)1100m

 2:04.21  14(33.7)FINISH

   27.33  14(27.3)300m

   57.86  13(30.5)700m

 1:30.10  12(32.2)1100m

 2:03.51  12(33.4)FINISH

 5 17.  Katarzyna WOZNIAK - POL 7.  Isabell OST - GER

   26.90  9(26.9)300m

   56.89  9(29.9)700m

 1:28.87  10(31.9)1100m

 2:03.29  10(34.4)FINISH

   26.96  10(26.9)300m

   56.70  7(29.7)700m

 1:28.25  8(31.5)1100m

 2:02.04  9(33.7)FINISH

 6 18.  Olga GRAF - RUS 21.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS

   27.35  15(27.3)300m

   56.74  8(29.3)700m

 1:27.05  7(30.3)1100m

 1:58.60  5(31.5)FINISH

   26.73  6(26.7)300m

   57.15  11(30.4)700m

 1:28.79  9(31.6)1100m

 2:01.69  8(32.9)FINISH

 7 20.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS 11.  Jorien VOORHUIS - NED

   26.47  5(26.4)300m

   56.20  5(29.7)700m

 1:26.98  5(30.7)1100m

 1:59.27  7(32.2)FINISH

   26.31  4(26.3)300m

   55.84  4(29.5)700m

 1:26.86  4(31.0)1100m

 1:59.01  6(32.1)FINISH

 8 9.  Linda DE VRIES - NED 14.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   26.16  2(26.1)300m

   55.71  3(29.5)700m

 1:26.27  3(30.5)1100m

 1:58.33  4(32.0)FINISH

   26.22  3(26.2)300m

   55.48  2(29.2)700m

 1:26.13  2(30.6)1100m

 1:58.09  2(31.9)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 9 12.  Ireen WÜST - NED 3.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE

   25.97  1(25.9)300m

   54.69  1(28.7)700m

 1:24.66  1(29.9)1100m

 1:56.05  1(31.3)FINISH

   26.76  8(26.7)300m

   56.32  6(29.5)700m

 1:27.01  6(30.6)1100m

 1:58.24  3(31.2)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT LADIES 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 12 1:56.05Ireen WÜST In9  38.6831 NED

 14 1:58.09Ida NJÅTUN Out8  39.3632 NOR 2.04

 3 1:58.24Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ Out9  39.4133 CZE 2.19

 9 1:58.33Linda DE VRIES In8  39.4434 NED 2.28

 18 1:58.60Olga GRAF In6  39.5335 RUS 2.55

 11 1:59.01Jorien VOORHUIS Out7  39.6706 NED 2.96

 20 1:59.27Yuliya SKOKOVA In7  39.7567 RUS 3.22

 21 2:01.69Natalya VORONINA Out6  40.5638 RUS 5.64

 7 2:02.04Isabell OST Out5  40.6809 GER 5.99

 17 2:03.29Katarzyna WOZNIAK In5  41.09610 POL 7.24

 13 2:03.42Hege BØKKO In2  41.14011 NOR 7.37

 1 2:03.51Jelena PEETERS Out4  41.17012 BEL 7.46

 6 2:03.53Jennifer BAY Out2  41.17613 GER 7.48

 2 2:04.21Marina ZUEVA In4  41.40314 BLR 8.16

 16 2:04.46Aleksandra GOSS Out3  41.48615 POL 8.41

 4 2:06.77Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA In3  42.25616 CZE 10.72

 5 2:07.39Saskia ALUSALU In1  42.46317 EST 11.34

 22 2:08.72Eva LAGRANGE Out1  42.90618 SWE 12.67

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)

Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)

Start: 16:00

Temp: 11.5°C

Hum: 29.7%

Ice Temp: -6.2°C
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW MEN 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Martin HÄNGGIIn 125 80.627 (21)SUI 1:52.16
1

David ANDERSSON

Viktor-Hald THORUP

In

Out

126

104

80.260

80.523

(19)

(20)

SWE

DEN

1:46.14

1:50.43
2

Bram SMALLENBROEK

Konrád NAGY

In

Out

101

107

78.324

78.633

(17)

(18)

AUT

HUN

1:45.95

1:45.69
3

Jonas PFLUG

Luca STEFANI

In

Out

106

109

78.115

78.181

(15)

(16)

GER

ITA

1:51.12

1:48.20
4

Piotr PUSZKARSKI

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

In

Out

120

103

77.697

78.052

(13)

(14)

POL

BLR

1:48.41

1:47.45
5

Andrea GIOVANNINI

Simen SPIELER NILSEN

In

Out

108

117

77.284

77.625

(11)

(12)

ITA

NOR

1:47.69

1:46.65
6

Jan SZYMANSKI

Danil SINITSYN

In

Out

121

123

76.119

76.591

(9)

(10)

POL

RUS

1:44.58

1:47.61
7

Håvard BØKKO

Haralds SILOVS

In

Out

116

111

75.937

75.958

(7)

(8)

NOR

LAT

1:42.67

1:44.66
8

Denis YUSKOV

Bart SWINGS

In

Out

124

102

75.233

75.702

(5)

(6)

RUS

BEL

1:42.36

1:45.23
9

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN

In

Out

114

118

75.082

75.178

(3)

(4)

NED

NOR

1:44.24

1:43.25
10

Koen VERWEIJ

Sven KRAMER

In

Out

115

113

74.586

74.762

(1)

(2)

NED

NED

1:42.28

1:43.54
11

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)  /  Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 125.  Martin HÄNGGI - SUI

   26.01  21(26.0)300m

   55.28  21(29.2)700m

 1:25.82  21(30.5)1100m

 1:57.42  21(31.6)FINISH

300m

700m

1100m

FINISH

 2 126.  David ANDERSSON - SWE 104.  Viktor-Hald THORUP - DEN

   24.96  19(24.9)300m

   53.39  19(28.4)700m

 1:23.09  19(29.7)1100m

 1:53.60  19(30.5)FINISH

   25.96  20(25.9)300m

   54.42  20(28.4)700m

 1:24.01  20(29.5)1100m

 1:53.95  20(29.9)FINISH

 3 101.  Bram SMALLENBROEK - AUT 107.  Konrád NAGY - HUN

   24.63  14(24.6)300m

   51.79  13(27.1)700m

 1:19.99  11(28.2)1100m

 1:49.52  11(29.5)FINISH

   24.70  16(24.7)300m

   51.80  14(27.1)700m

 1:20.27  13(28.4)1100m

 1:49.94  12(29.6)FINISH

 4 106.  Jonas PFLUG - GER 109.  Luca STEFANI - ITA

   24.82  18(24.8)300m

   52.55  18(27.7)700m

 1:21.58  17(29.0)1100m

 1:52.32  17(30.7)FINISH

   24.74  17(24.7)300m

   52.52  17(27.7)700m

 1:21.38  16(28.8)1100m

 1:51.00  16(29.6)FINISH

 5 120.  Piotr PUSZKARSKI - POL 103.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR

   24.38  7(24.3)300m

   51.49  11(27.1)700m

 1:20.09  12(28.6)1100m

 1:50.03  13(29.9)FINISH

   24.59  13(24.5)300m

   52.03  16(27.4)700m

 1:22.22  18(30.1)1100m

 1:52.68  18(30.4)FINISH

 6 108.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 117.  Simen SPIELER NILSEN - NOR

   24.49  12(24.4)300m

   51.85  15(27.3)700m

 1:20.49  14(28.6)1100m

 1:50.47  15(29.9)FINISH

   24.41  9(24.4)300m

   51.74  12(27.3)700m

 1:20.51  15(28.7)1100m

 1:50.39  14(29.8)FINISH

 7 121.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL 123.  Danil SINITSYN - RUS

   24.44  10(24.4)300m

   51.44  10(27.0)700m

 1:19.06  7(27.6)1100m

 1:48.47  7(29.4)FINISH

   24.66  15(24.6)300m

   51.43  9(26.7)700m

 1:19.48  8(28.0)1100m

 1:48.81  8(29.3)FINISH

 8 116.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR 111.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT

   24.29  6(24.2)300m

   51.33  7(27.0)700m

 1:19.60  9(28.2)1100m

 1:49.43  10(29.8)FINISH

   24.05  4(24.0)300m

   50.58  2(26.5)700m

 1:18.46  5(27.8)1100m

 1:47.54  6(29.0)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 9 124.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS 102.  Bart SWINGS - BEL

   24.03  2(24.0)300m

   50.58  2(26.5)700m

 1:17.75  2(27.1)1100m

 1:46.22  1(28.4)FINISH

   24.44  10(24.4)300m

   50.89  6(26.4)700m

 1:18.42  4(27.5)1100m

 1:47.08  3(28.6)FINISH

 10 114.  Wouter OLDE HEUVEL - NED 118.  Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN - NOR

   24.38  7(24.3)300m

   51.39  8(27.0)700m

 1:19.60  9(28.2)1100m

 1:49.30  9(29.7)FINISH

   24.04  3(24.0)300m

   50.79  4(26.7)700m

 1:18.39  3(27.6)1100m

 1:47.32  4(28.9)FINISH

 11 115.  Koen VERWEIJ - NED 113.  Sven KRAMER - NED

   23.88  1(23.8)300m

   50.01  1(26.1)700m

 1:17.33  1(27.3)1100m

 1:46.28  2(28.9)FINISH

   24.20  5(24.2)300m

   50.87  5(26.6)700m

 1:18.80  6(27.9)1100m

 1:47.41  5(28.6)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT MEN 1500m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 124 1:46.22Denis YUSKOV In9  35.4061 RUS

 115 1:46.28Koen VERWEIJ In11  35.4262 NED 0.06

 102 1:47.08Bart SWINGS Out9  35.6933 BEL 0.86

 118 1:47.32Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN Out10  35.7734 NOR 1.10

 113 1:47.41Sven KRAMER Out11  35.8035 NED 1.19

 111 1:47.54Haralds SILOVS Out8  35.8466 LAT 1.32

 121 1:48.47Jan SZYMANSKI In7  36.1567 POL 2.25

 123 1:48.81Danil SINITSYN Out7  36.2708 RUS 2.59

 114 1:49.30Wouter OLDE HEUVEL In10  36.4339 NED 3.08

 116 1:49.43Håvard BØKKO In8  36.47610 NOR 3.21

 101 1:49.52Bram SMALLENBROEK In3  36.50611 AUT 3.30

 107 1:49.94Konrád NAGY Out3  36.64612 HUN 3.72

 120 1:50.03Piotr PUSZKARSKI In5  36.67613 POL 3.81

 117 1:50.39Simen SPIELER NILSEN Out6  36.79614 NOR 4.17

 108 1:50.47Andrea GIOVANNINI In6  36.82315 ITA 4.25

 109 1:51.00Luca STEFANI Out4  37.00016 ITA 4.78

 106 1:52.32Jonas PFLUG In4  37.44017 GER 6.10

 103 1:52.68Vitaly MIKHAILOV Out5  37.56018 BLR 6.46

 126 1:53.60David ANDERSSON In2  37.86619 SWE 7.38

 104 1:53.95Viktor-Hald THORUP Out2  37.98320 DEN 7.73

 125 1:57.42Martin HÄNGGI In1  39.14021 SUI 11.20

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)

Start: 16:59 - End: 17:37

Temp: 11.5°C

Hum: 29.7%

Ice Temp: -6.2°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 17:38:42  11-1-2015 page 1 of 1 



ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW LADIES 5000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Yuliya SKOKOVA

Natalya VORONINA

In

Out

20

21

121.646

123.469

(7)

(8)

RUS

RUS

7:18.50

7:22.86
1

Olga GRAF

Jorien VOORHUIS

In

Out

18

11

121.621

121.603

(6)

(5)

RUS

NED

6:55.77

6:59.23
2

Linda DE VRIES

Ida NJÅTUN

In

Out

9

14

120.743

120.911

(3)

(4)

NED

NOR

7:02.77

7:09.41
3

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ

Ireen WÜST

In

Out

3

12

120.344

119.171

(2)

(1)

CZE

NED

6:42.66

6:54.28
4

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 5000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 20.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS 21.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS

   21.67  8(21.6)200m

   56.89  8(35.2)600m

 1:32.79  8(35.9)1000m

 2:08.93  8(36.1)1400m

 2:44.95  8(36.0)1800m

 3:33.92  8(48.9)2200m

 4:23.26  8(49.3)2600m

 4:58.26  8(35.0)3000m

 5:34.22  8(35.9)3400m

 6:10.74  8(36.5)3800m

 6:47.11  8(36.3)4200m

 7:22.72  8(35.6)4600m

 7:58.60  8(35.8)FINISH

   21.22  5(21.2)200m

   55.50  7(34.2)600m

 1:31.06  7(35.5)1000m

 2:06.32  7(35.2)1400m

 2:41.22  7(34.9)1800m

 3:15.94  7(34.7)2200m

 3:51.11  7(35.1)2600m

 4:26.17  7(35.0)3000m

 5:01.20  7(35.0)3400m

 5:36.02  7(34.8)3800m

 6:10.85  7(34.8)4200m

 6:46.18  7(35.3)4600m

 7:20.66  6(34.4)FINISH

 2 18.  Olga GRAF - RUS 11.  Jorien VOORHUIS - NED

   21.52  7(21.5)200m

   54.22  4(32.7)600m

 1:27.70  4(33.4)1000m

 2:01.57  4(33.8)1400m

 2:35.28  4(33.7)1800m

 3:09.02  4(33.7)2200m

 3:43.00  4(33.9)2600m

 4:17.10  4(34.1)3000m

 4:51.35  4(34.2)3400m

 5:25.56  4(34.2)3800m

 5:59.84  4(34.2)4200m

 6:34.48  4(34.6)4600m

 7:09.10  3(34.6)FINISH

   20.83  3(20.8)200m

   54.23  5(33.4)600m

 1:28.41  6(34.1)1000m

 2:02.68  6(34.2)1400m

 2:36.95  6(34.2)1800m

 3:11.12  6(34.1)2200m

 3:45.38  6(34.2)2600m

 4:19.68  5(34.3)3000m

 4:54.27  5(34.5)3400m

 5:28.88  5(34.6)3800m

 6:03.63  5(34.7)4200m

 6:38.56  5(34.9)4600m

 7:14.00  5(35.4)FINISH

 3 9.  Linda DE VRIES - NED 14.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   20.16  1(20.1)200m

   52.91  1(32.7)600m

 1:26.32  1(33.4)1000m

 2:00.08  1(33.7)1400m

 2:33.79  1(33.7)1800m

 3:07.58  1(33.7)2200m

 3:41.56  2(33.9)2600m

 4:15.63  3(34.0)3000m

 4:49.78  3(34.1)3400m

 5:24.16  3(34.3)3800m

 5:58.91  3(34.7)4200m

 6:34.07  3(35.1)4600m

 7:09.52  4(35.4)FINISH

   20.17  2(20.1)200m

   53.16  2(32.9)600m

 1:27.16  3(34.0)1000m

 2:01.43  3(34.2)1400m

 2:35.72  5(34.2)1800m

 3:10.32  5(34.6)2200m

 3:45.15  5(34.8)2600m

 4:20.36  6(35.2)3000m

 4:56.05  6(35.6)3400m

 5:32.07  6(36.0)3800m

 6:08.43  6(36.3)4200m

 6:45.14  6(36.7)4600m

 7:21.82  7(36.6)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 4 3.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 12.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   21.29  6(21.2)200m

   54.44  6(33.1)600m

 1:28.15  5(33.7)1000m

 2:01.67  5(33.5)1400m

 2:34.95  3(33.2)1800m

 3:08.16  3(33.2)2200m

 3:41.27  1(33.1)2600m

 4:15.00  1(33.7)3000m

 4:48.08  1(33.0)3400m

 5:21.57  1(33.4)3800m

 5:54.80  1(33.2)4200m

 6:27.94  1(33.1)4600m

 7:00.70  1(32.7)FINISH

   20.84  4(20.8)200m

   53.63  3(32.7)600m

 1:27.09  2(33.4)1000m

 2:00.93  2(33.8)1400m

 2:34.73  2(33.8)1800m

 3:08.11  2(33.3)2200m

 3:41.94  3(33.8)2600m

 4:15.40  2(33.4)3000m

 4:49.43  2(34.0)3400m

 5:23.38  2(33.9)3800m

 5:57.55  2(34.1)4200m

 6:31.51  2(33.9)4600m

 7:05.63  2(34.1)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT LADIES 5000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 3 7:00.70Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In4  42.0701 CZE

 12 7:05.63Ireen WÜST Out4  42.5632 NED 4.93

 18 7:09.10Olga GRAF In2  42.9103 RUS 8.40

 9 7:09.52Linda DE VRIES In3  42.9524 NED 8.82

 11 7:14.00Jorien VOORHUIS Out2  43.4005 NED 13.30

 21 7:20.66Natalya VORONINA Out1  44.0666 RUS 19.96

 14 7:21.82Ida NJÅTUN Out3  44.1827 NOR 21.12

 20 7:58.60Yuliya SKOKOVA In1  47.8608 RUS 57.90

Referee: Debora SIGHEL (ITA)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 18:00 - End: 18:36

Temp: 11.1°C

Hum: 34.5%

Ice Temp: -5.6°C
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS) / 10 & 11 January 2015

ISU EUROPEAN SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Ireen WÜST1 NED 161.73439.24 1 4:07.49 1:56.05 7:05.632 1 212

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ2 CZE 162.414 0.6840.06 6 4:05.23 1:58.24 7:00.701 3 13

Linda DE VRIES3 NED 163.695 1.9740.05 5 4:07.50 1:58.33 7:09.523 4 49

Olga GRAF4 RUS 164.531 2.8040.60 8 4:08.93 1:58.60 7:09.104 5 318

Jorien VOORHUIS5 NED 165.003 3.2740.11 7 4:10.94 1:59.01 7:14.005 6 511

Ida NJÅTUN6 NOR 165.093 3.3639.66 2 4:11.33 1:58.09 7:21.826 2 714

Natalya VORONINA7 RUS 167.535 5.8140.64 9 4:13.60 2:01.69 7:20.668 8 621

Yuliya SKOKOVA8 RUS 169.506 7.7839.72 3 4:13.02 1:59.27 7:58.607 7 820

Isabell OST9 GER 124.89841.15 12 4:18.41 2:02.0411 97

Katarzyna WOZNIAK10 POL 124.99441.16 13 4:16.43 2:03.299 1017

Jelena PEETERS11 BEL 125.47641.48 14 4:16.96 2:03.5110 121

Marina ZUEVA12 BLR 125.63441.03 11 4:19.21 2:04.2112 142

Hege BØKKO13 NOR 126.01039.89 4 4:29.88 2:03.4217 1113

Jennifer BAY14 GER 126.16941.75 16 4:19.46 2:03.5313 136

Aleksandra GOSS15 POL 126.29641.49 15 4:19.92 2:04.4614 1516

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA16 CZE 126.78740.97 10 4:21.37 2:06.7715 164

Saskia ALUSALU17 EST 129.12942.89 18 4:22.66 2:07.3916 175

Eva LAGRANGE18 SWE 130.34142.11 17 4:31.95 2:08.7218 1822
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ISU EUROPEAN SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS) / 10 & 11 January 2015

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED LADIES

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Ireen WÜST1 NED 161.73439.24 (1) 4:07.49 1:56.05 7:05.63(2) (1) (2)O  39.240 I  41.248 I  38.683  42.56312 O

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ2 CZE 162.414 0.6840.06 (6) 4:05.23 1:58.24 7:00.70(1) (3) (1)O  40.060 I  40.871 O  39.413  42.0703 I

Linda DE VRIES3 NED 163.695 1.9740.05 (5) 4:07.50 1:58.33 7:09.52(3) (4) (4)O  40.050 I  41.250 I  39.443  42.9529 I

Olga GRAF4 RUS 164.531 2.8040.60 (8) 4:08.93 1:58.60 7:09.10(4) (5) (3)I  40.600 O  41.488 I  39.533  42.91018 I

Jorien VOORHUIS5 NED 165.003 3.2740.11 (7) 4:10.94 1:59.01 7:14.00(5) (6) (5)I  40.110 O  41.823 O  39.670  43.40011 O

Ida NJÅTUN6 NOR 165.093 3.3639.66 (2) 4:11.33 1:58.09 7:21.82(6) (2) (7)O  39.660 I  41.888 O  39.363  44.18214 O

Natalya VORONINA7 RUS 167.535 5.8140.64 (9) 4:13.60 2:01.69 7:20.66(8) (8) (6)O  40.640 I  42.266 O  40.563  44.06621 O

Yuliya SKOKOVA8 RUS 169.506 7.7839.72 (3) 4:13.02 1:59.27 7:58.60(7) (7) (8)I  39.720 O  42.170 I  39.756  47.86020 I

Isabell OST9 GER 124.89841.15 (12) 4:18.41 2:02.04(11) (9)I  41.150 O  43.068 O  40.6807

Katarzyna WOZNIAK10 POL 124.99441.16 (13) 4:16.43 2:03.29(9) (10)O  41.160 O  42.738 I  41.09617

Jelena PEETERS11 BEL 125.47641.48 (14) 4:16.96 2:03.51(10) (12)O  41.480 I  42.826 O  41.1701

Marina ZUEVA12 BLR 125.63441.03 (11) 4:19.21 2:04.21(12) (14)O  41.030 I  43.201 I  41.4032

Hege BØKKO13 NOR 126.01039.89 (4) 4:29.88 2:03.42(17) (11)I  39.890 I  44.980 I  41.14013

Jennifer BAY14 GER 126.16941.75 (16) 4:19.46 2:03.53(13) (13)I  41.750 O  43.243 O  41.1766

Aleksandra GOSS15 POL 126.29641.49 (15) 4:19.92 2:04.46(14) (15)I  41.490 O  43.320 O  41.48616

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA16 CZE 126.78740.97 (10) 4:21.37 2:06.77(15) (16)I  40.970 O  43.561 I  42.2564

Saskia ALUSALU17 EST 129.12942.89 (18) 4:22.66 2:07.39(16) (17)O  42.890 I  43.776 I  42.4635

Eva LAGRANGE18 SWE 130.34142.11 (17) 4:31.95 2:08.72(18) (18)I  42.110 O  45.325 O  42.90622
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

DRAW MEN 10000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Haralds SILOVS

Danil SINITSYN

In

Out

111

123

111.804

112.861

(7)

(10)

LAT

RUS

13:43.66

13:26.74
1

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL

Bart SWINGS

In

Out

114

102

111.515

111.395

(6)

(5)

NED

BEL

13:14.79

13:08.08
2

Sven KRAMER

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN

In

Out

113

118

110.565

110.951

(2)

(4)

NED

NOR

12:41.69

13:08.82
3

Koen VERWEIJ

Denis YUSKOV

In

Out

115

124

110.012

110.639

(1)

(3)

NED

RUS

13:08.97

13:17.84
4

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)  /  Starter: Jyrki JÄÄSKELÄINEN (FIN)
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 10000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 1 111.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT 123.  Danil SINITSYN - RUS

   37.46  7(37.4)400m

 1:11.59  8(34.1)800m

 1:46.06  8(34.4)1200m

 2:20.21  8(34.1)1600m

 2:53.97  8(33.7)2000m

 3:28.08  8(34.1)2400m

 4:02.05  8(33.9)2800m

 4:36.00  8(33.9)3200m

 5:10.25  8(34.2)3600m

 5:44.34  8(34.0)4000m

 6:18.30  8(33.9)4400m

 6:52.44  8(34.1)4800m

 7:26.41  8(33.9)5200m

 8:00.14  8(33.7)5600m

 8:33.84  8(33.7)6000m

 9:07.59  8(33.7)6400m

 9:41.13  8(33.5)6800m

10:14.46  8(33.3)7200m

10:47.83  8(33.3)7600m

11:20.86  8(33.0)8000m

11:53.61  8(32.7)8400m

12:26.35  8(32.7)8800m

12:58.79  8(32.4)9200m

13:30.61  8(31.8)9600m

14:02.15  8(31.5)FINISH

   37.66  8(37.6)400m

 1:11.29  7(33.6)800m

 1:44.66  7(33.3)1200m

 2:18.51  7(33.8)1600m

 2:51.72  7(33.2)2000m

 3:24.12  7(30.1)2400m

 3:56.49  7(32.3)2800m

 4:29.11  7(32.6)3200m

 5:02.02  7(32.9)3600m

 5:34.83  7(32.8)4000m

 6:07.50  7(32.6)4400m

 6:40.17  7(32.6)4800m

 7:12.59  7(32.4)5200m

 7:45.25  7(32.6)5600m

 8:18.12  7(32.8)6000m

 8:51.34  7(33.2)6400m

 9:24.93  7(33.5)6800m

 9:58.59  7(33.6)7200m

10:32.15  7(33.5)7600m

11:05.69  7(33.5)8000m

11:39.24  7(33.5)8400m

12:12.93  7(33.6)8800m

12:46.10  7(33.1)9200m

13:18.92  7(32.8)9600m

13:50.40  7(31.5)FINISH

 2 114.  Wouter OLDE HEUVEL - NED 102.  Bart SWINGS - BEL

   35.08  4(35.0)400m

 1:06.49  5(31.4)800m

 1:38.27  5(31.7)1200m

 2:10.27  5(32.0)1600m

 2:42.38  5(32.1)2000m

 3:14.26  5(31.8)2400m

 3:46.24  5(31.9)2800m

 4:18.40  5(32.1)3200m

 4:50.48  5(32.0)3600m

 5:22.60  5(32.1)4000m

 5:54.63  5(32.0)4400m

 6:26.73  5(32.1)4800m

 6:58.76  5(32.0)5200m

 7:30.61  5(31.8)5600m

 8:02.59  5(31.9)6000m

 8:34.51  5(31.9)6400m

 9:06.75  5(32.2)6800m

 9:39.18  5(32.4)7200m

10:11.64  6(32.4)7600m

10:43.94  6(32.3)8000m

11:16.28  6(32.3)8400m

11:48.70  6(32.4)8800m

12:20.97  6(32.2)9200m

12:52.94  6(31.9)9600m

13:24.95  6(32.0)FINISH

   35.44  6(35.4)400m

 1:06.91  6(31.4)800m

 1:38.75  6(31.8)1200m

 2:10.84  6(32.0)1600m

 2:43.17  6(32.3)2000m

 3:15.00  6(31.8)2400m

 3:46.99  6(31.9)2800m

 4:18.84  6(31.8)3200m

 4:50.82  6(31.9)3600m

 5:22.84  6(32.0)4000m

 5:54.93  6(32.0)4400m

 6:26.96  6(32.0)4800m

 6:58.88  6(31.9)5200m

 7:30.78  6(31.9)5600m

 8:02.31  4(31.5)6000m

 8:34.30  4(31.9)6400m

 9:06.14  4(31.8)6800m

 9:38.20  4(32.0)7200m

10:10.24  4(32.0)7600m

10:42.10  4(31.8)8000m

11:13.96  4(31.8)8400m

11:45.81  3(31.8)8800m

12:17.75  3(31.9)9200m

12:49.52  3(31.7)9600m

13:21.06  3(31.5)FINISH
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Inner LanePair Outer Lane

 3 113.  Sven KRAMER - NED 118.  Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN - NOR

   34.31  3(34.3)400m

 1:05.17  2(30.8)800m

 1:36.58  2(31.4)1200m

 2:07.70  1(31.1)1600m

 2:38.97  1(31.2)2000m

 3:10.09  1(31.1)2400m

 3:41.38  1(31.2)2800m

 4:12.54  1(31.1)3200m

 4:44.02  1(31.4)3600m

 5:15.40  1(31.3)4000m

 5:46.95  1(31.5)4400m

 6:18.35  1(31.4)4800m

 6:49.95  1(31.6)5200m

 7:21.34  1(31.3)5600m

 7:52.83  1(31.4)6000m

 8:24.20  1(31.3)6400m

 8:55.56  1(31.3)6800m

 9:26.87  1(31.3)7200m

 9:58.37  1(31.5)7600m

10:29.80  1(31.4)8000m

11:01.28  1(31.4)8400m

11:32.64  1(31.3)8800m

12:03.95  1(31.3)9200m

12:35.33  1(31.3)9600m

13:07.27  1(31.9)FINISH

   35.14  5(35.1)400m

 1:06.40  4(31.2)800m

 1:38.01  3(31.6)1200m

 2:09.81  3(31.8)1600m

 2:41.56  3(31.7)2000m

 3:13.53  4(31.9)2400m

 3:45.11  3(31.5)2800m

 4:16.81  3(31.7)3200m

 4:48.70  3(31.8)3600m

 5:20.46  3(31.7)4000m

 5:52.05  3(31.5)4400m

 6:23.98  3(31.9)4800m

 6:55.70  3(31.7)5200m

 7:27.48  3(31.7)5600m

 7:59.19  3(31.7)6000m

 8:30.99  2(31.8)6400m

 9:02.64  2(31.6)6800m

 9:34.55  2(31.9)7200m

10:06.30  2(31.7)7600m

10:38.03  2(31.7)8000m

11:09.56  2(31.5)8400m

11:41.33  2(31.7)8800m

12:12.85  2(31.5)9200m

12:44.47  2(31.6)9600m

13:16.27  2(31.8)FINISH

 4 115.  Koen VERWEIJ - NED 124.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS

   34.09  1(34.0)400m

 1:04.57  1(30.4)800m

 1:36.08  1(31.5)1200m

 2:07.70  1(31.6)1600m

 2:39.30  2(31.6)2000m

 3:10.92  2(31.6)2400m

 3:42.63  2(31.7)2800m

 4:14.28  2(31.6)3200m

 4:46.18  2(31.9)3600m

 5:17.85  2(31.6)4000m

 5:49.90  2(32.0)4400m

 6:21.94  2(32.0)4800m

 6:54.17  2(32.2)5200m

 7:26.53  2(32.3)5600m

 7:58.94  2(32.4)6000m

 8:31.33  3(32.3)6400m

 9:03.78  3(32.4)6800m

 9:36.17  3(32.3)7200m

10:08.71  3(32.5)7600m

10:41.30  3(32.5)8000m

11:13.85  3(32.5)8400m

11:46.09  4(32.2)8800m

12:18.36  4(32.2)9200m

12:50.19  4(31.8)9600m

13:21.90  5(31.7)FINISH

   34.10  2(34.1)400m

 1:05.88  3(31.7)800m

 1:38.10  4(32.2)1200m

 2:10.12  4(32.0)1600m

 2:41.92  4(31.8)2000m

 3:13.49  3(31.5)2400m

 3:45.32  4(31.8)2800m

 4:16.99  4(31.6)3200m

 4:48.79  4(31.8)3600m

 5:20.83  4(32.0)4000m

 5:52.96  4(32.1)4400m

 6:25.37  4(32.4)4800m

 6:57.51  4(32.1)5200m

 7:30.15  4(32.6)5600m

 8:02.77  6(32.6)6000m

 8:35.20  6(32.4)6400m

 9:07.55  6(32.3)6800m

 9:39.62  6(32.0)7200m

10:11.23  5(31.6)7600m

10:42.77  5(31.5)8000m

11:14.88  5(32.1)8400m

11:46.88  5(32.0)8800m

12:19.32  5(32.4)9200m

12:50.25  5(30.9)9600m

13:21.15  4(30.9)FINISH
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ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS)

10 & 11 January 2015

RESULT MEN 10000m

Sunday, 11 January 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 113 13:07.27Sven KRAMER In3  39.3631 NED

 118 13:16.27Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN Out3  39.8132 NOR 9.00

 102 13:21.06Bart SWINGS Out2  40.0533 BEL 13.79

 124 13:21.15Denis YUSKOV Out4  40.0574 RUS 13.88

 115 13:21.90Koen VERWEIJ In4  40.0955 NED 14.63

 114 13:24.95Wouter OLDE HEUVEL In2  40.2476 NED 17.68

 123 13:50.40Danil SINITSYN Out1  41.5207 RUS 43.13

 111 14:02.15Haralds SILOVS In1  42.1078 LAT 54.88

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Jyrki JÄÄSKELÄINEN (FIN)

Start: 18:58 - End: 19:59

Temp: 11.8°C

Hum: 35.3%

Ice Temp: -6.1°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS) / 10 & 11 January 2015

ISU EUROPEAN SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 NED 149.92837.03 10 6:17.32 1:47.41 13:07.271 5 1113

Koen VERWEIJ2 NED 150.107 0.1836.20 1 6:23.86 1:46.28 13:21.904 2 5115

Denis YUSKOV3 RUS 150.696 0.7736.49 4 6:27.43 1:46.22 13:21.156 1 4124

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN4 NOR 150.764 0.8436.88 9 6:22.98 1:47.32 13:16.273 4 2118

Bart SWINGS5 BEL 151.448 1.5237.06 11 6:26.42 1:47.08 13:21.065 3 3102

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL6 NED 151.762 1.8436.85 8 6:22.32 1:49.30 13:24.952 9 6114

Haralds SILOVS7 LAT 153.911 3.9936.79 7 6:31.68 1:47.54 14:02.157 6 8111

Danil SINITSYN8 RUS 154.381 4.4637.33 14 6:32.61 1:48.81 13:50.408 8 7123

Jan SZYMANSKI9 POL 112.27536.47 3 6:36.49 1:48.4711 7121

Håvard BØKKO10 NOR 112.41336.54 5 6:33.97 1:49.439 10116

Andrea GIOVANNINI11 ITA 114.10737.38 16 6:39.04 1:50.4712 15108

Piotr PUSZKARSKI12 POL 114.37337.18 12 6:45.17 1:50.0314 13120

Simen SPIELER NILSEN13 NOR 114.42136.73 6 6:48.95 1:50.3917 14117

Bram SMALLENBROEK14 AUT 114.83037.35 15 6:49.74 1:49.5218 11101

Luca STEFANI15 ITA 115.18137.72 18 6:44.61 1:51.0013 16109

Konrád NAGY16 HUN 115.27937.28 13 6:53.53 1:49.9419 12107

Jonas PFLUG17 GER 115.55538.47 19 6:36.45 1:52.3210 17106

Vitaly MIKHAILOV18 BLR 115.61237.47 17 6:45.82 1:52.6815 18103

David ANDERSSON19 SWE 118.12636.27 2 7:19.90 1:53.6021 19126

Viktor-Hald THORUP20 DEN 118.50638.74 20 6:57.83 1:53.9520 20104

Martin HÄNGGI21 SUI 119.76739.87 21 6:47.57 1:57.4216 21125
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ISU EUROPEAN SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

ICE RINK URALSKAYA MOLNIYA - CHELYABINSK (RUS) / 10 & 11 January 2015

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED MEN

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 NED 149.92837.03 (10) 6:17.32 1:47.41 13:07.27(1) (5) (1)I  37.030 I  37.732 O  35.803  39.363113 I

Koen VERWEIJ2 NED 150.107 0.1836.20 (1) 6:23.86 1:46.28 13:21.90(4) (2) (5)I  36.200 O  38.386 I  35.426  40.095115 I

Denis YUSKOV3 RUS 150.696 0.7736.49 (4) 6:27.43 1:46.22 13:21.15(6) (1) (4)O  36.490 I  38.743 I  35.406  40.057124 O

Sverre LUNDE PEDERSEN4 NOR 150.764 0.8436.88 (9) 6:22.98 1:47.32 13:16.27(3) (4) (2)O  36.880 O  38.298 O  35.773  39.813118 O

Bart SWINGS5 BEL 151.448 1.5237.06 (11) 6:26.42 1:47.08 13:21.06(5) (3) (3)O  37.060 I  38.642 O  35.693  40.053102 O

Wouter OLDE HEUVEL6 NED 151.762 1.8436.85 (8) 6:22.32 1:49.30 13:24.95(2) (9) (6)I  36.850 I  38.232 I  36.433  40.247114 I

Haralds SILOVS7 LAT 153.911 3.9936.79 (7) 6:31.68 1:47.54 14:02.15(7) (6) (8)I  36.790 O  39.168 O  35.846  42.107111 I

Danil SINITSYN8 RUS 154.381 4.4637.33 (14) 6:32.61 1:48.81 13:50.40(8) (8) (7)I  37.330 O  39.261 O  36.270  41.520123 O

Jan SZYMANSKI9 POL 112.27536.47 (3) 6:36.49 1:48.47(11) (7)I  36.470 I  39.649 I  36.156121

Håvard BØKKO10 NOR 112.41336.54 (5) 6:33.97 1:49.43(9) (10)I  36.540 O  39.397 I  36.476116

Andrea GIOVANNINI11 ITA 114.10737.38 (16) 6:39.04 1:50.47(12) (15)O  37.380 O  39.904 I  36.823108

Piotr PUSZKARSKI12 POL 114.37337.18 (12) 6:45.17 1:50.03(14) (13)O  37.180 I  40.517 I  36.676120

Simen SPIELER NILSEN13 NOR 114.42136.73 (6) 6:48.95 1:50.39(17) (14)O  36.730 O  40.895 O  36.796117

Bram SMALLENBROEK14 AUT 114.83037.35 (15) 6:49.74 1:49.52(18) (11)I  37.350 I  40.974 I  36.506101

Luca STEFANI15 ITA 115.18137.72 (18) 6:44.61 1:51.00(13) (16)I  37.720 I  40.461 O  37.000109

Konrád NAGY16 HUN 115.27937.28 (13) 6:53.53 1:49.94(19) (12)I  37.280 O  41.353 O  36.646107

Jonas PFLUG17 GER 115.55538.47 (19) 6:36.45 1:52.32(10) (17)O  38.470 O  39.645 I  37.440106

Vitaly MIKHAILOV18 BLR 115.61237.47 (17) 6:45.82 1:52.68(15) (18)O  37.470 I  40.582 O  37.560103

David ANDERSSON19 SWE 118.12636.27 (2) 7:19.90 1:53.60(21) (19)O  36.270 I  43.990 I  37.866126

Viktor-Hald THORUP20 DEN 118.50638.74 (20) 6:57.83 1:53.95(20) (20)I  38.740 I  41.783 O  37.983104

Martin HÄNGGI21 SUI 119.76739.87 (21) 6:47.57 1:57.42(16) (21)O  39.870 O  40.757 I  39.140125
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